TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
The CIT Group/Commercial Services, Inc.		03/30/2006	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Clayson Knitting Company, Inc.	
Street Address:	734 South Main Street	
City:	Star	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	27356	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1752626	
Registration Number:	2076162	DIRT DODGER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (704)378-4890

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: jdeese@hunton.com

Correspondent Name: Haywood Barnes, Esq.

Address Line 1: 101 South Tryon St., Suite 3500

Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28280

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	57294.91	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Haywood Barnes, Esq.	
Signature:	/s/ Haywood Barnes, Esq.	
Date:	12/04/2007 TRADEMARK	
1	IIVADEIMAIN	

900093297

REEL: 003671 FRAME: 0232

Total Attachments: 2 source=DOC#page1.tif source=DOC#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003671 FRAME: 0233

NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, The CIT Group/Commercial Services, Inc. ("CIT"), herewith acknowledges satisfaction of the obligations for which the security interests in the trademarks set forth on Exhibit A attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference, were granted to CIT pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement dated March 30, 2006 executed by the Clayson Knitting Company, Inc. in favor of CIT.

CIT EXPRESSLY ACKNOWLEDGES THE TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF EACH SAID SECURITY INTEREST, and requests that such terminations be made of record in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, indexed against the trademarks thereof set forth on said Exhibit A.

THE CIT GROUP/COMMERCIAL SERVICES, INC.

By: William J. Shismore VICE PRESIDENT
William H. Skidmore, Vice President

Date: November <u>29</u>, 2007

STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA

COUNTY OF MECKLENBURG

Subscribed before me this 29th day of November, 2007, by the foregoing William H. Skidmore, Vice President of The CIT Group/Commercial Services, Inc., whose identity and official capacity are known to me, who being first duly sworn, acknowledged that he executed the foregoing instrument as a free act on behalf of The CIT Group/Commercial Services, Inc. and that he was authorized to do so.

Notary Public

My commission expires: 2-10-2008

{seal}

EXHIBIT A

Trademarks

Trademark	Registration #	Registration Date
Dirt Dodger	1,752,626	February 16, 1993
Dirt Dodger	2,076,162	July 1, 1997

57294.000091 CHARLOTTE 209274v1

RECORDED: 12/04/2007

TRADEMARK REEL: 003671 FRAME: 0235